
 

Page 1 of 21 
 

NAME OF WORK 

Annual Maintenance Contract for Cleaning of All Water Tank for 
the year 2021-2022 at ACTREC. 

TENDER NOTICE  

NIT No.: TMC/ACTREC/ENGG/RJD/LT-51/Water Tank Cleaning /2021. 

 

  

 

Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410210 

 

 

         

  

NAME OF THE 
AGENCY 

  

  

  
       

  

  
       

  

  
          

  

         

         

         


Engineering services, Second Floor, Khanolkar Shodhika, Phone: 6873/2740 5000 Ext 5700,  6873/2740 5000 

Ext 5618,  
E. Mail :  tender.engg@actrec.gov.in, rhaldankar@actrec.gov.in, hkelkar@actrec.gov.in, 

engineering@actrec.gov.in 



 

Page 3 of 21 
 

 
TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE 

ADVANCED CENTRE FOR TREATMENT, RESEARCH & EDUCATION IN CANCER (ACTREC) 
Tender Ref. No. TMC/ACTREC/ENGG/CB-403/Reroute Mortuary/LT-39/ 2021 

Sub: Annual Maintenance Contract for Cleaning of All Water Tank for the year 
2021-2022 at ACTREC 

Part A Technical Bid. 
NIT DETAILS:  

1 NIT No.  TMC/ACTREC/ENGG/RJD/LT-51/Water Tank Cleaning /2021. 

2  Name of work  R  Annual Maintenance Contract for Cleaning of All Water Tank for the 
year 2021-2022 at ACTREC 

3 Location of work The work will be carried at ACTREC Premises, Kharghar. Navi 
Mumbai. 

4  Estimated cost put to tender  RS. 2,98,400/- Excluding of GST 
5  EMD  EMD Nil against submission of Bid Security Declaration as per format 

given in Form  ‘B2’ 
6  Completion period  12 Months and the periodical cleaning of tanks shall be completed in 10 

days from the date of intimation given for cleaning from ACTREC 
Engineering Services. 

7 Fee of Tender Document  - 
8   Tender Processing Fee  - 
9  Performance Guarantee  3% of Work order Value (The successful bidder is to submit the 

Performance guarantee within 15 days of issue of LOI and will be 
returned without interest on settlement of contractor's final bill and 
issuance of completion certificate. 

10 Dates of availability of 
Tender Documents  

From 18/10/2021 (11:00 hrs.) to 01/11/2021 (17:00 hrs.)  
In the Office of Engineering Services, ACTREC, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai 
410 210. 
Detailed      NIT      is      available      on      website 
www.actrec.gov.in for view only. 

11  Date of Pre-bid clarification  25/10/2021 (11:00 hrs  to 15:30 hrs) at the Office of Engineering 
Services, ACTREC, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai,  

12  Last date and time of 
submission of tenders  

02/11/2021 (15:00 hrs.) in the Office of Engineering Services, ACTREC, 
Kharghar, Navi Mumbai  410 210. 

13  Last date for submission of 
original DD/FDR/BG etc. 
towards EMD etc.  

On or before 02/11/2021 (15:00 hrs.) in the Office of Engineering 
Services, ACTREC, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai 410 210.  

14  Date & Time of opening of 
Technical Bids  

On 02/11/2021 (15:30 hrs.) in the Office of Engineering Services, 
ACTREC, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai 410 210. 

15 Date of opening of Financial 
Bids of qualified bidders 

Will be notified at a later date. 

Note: Department reserves the right to accept or reject the tender(s) in full or in part, without 
assigning any reason thereof. Tenders with any condition including conditional rebate shall 
be rejected forthwith.  


